aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics
process control

nylon cover.
Fittings and mounting hardware included.
How to Order
(The numbers below show how part numbers are constructed).
Mounting Information
Outlet Inlet
5.4 in.
(13.7 cm)7
4.5 in.
(11.4 cm)
4.1 in.
(10.4 cm)
3.3 in.
(8( .4 cm))
5.8 in.
(14.7 cm)
Top
2.6 in.
(6.6 cm)
Front
1 Optional relay kit RK11861 (12vdc) or RK11862 (24vdc) may be required, not included.
2 Controlled by provided In-cab controller / relay RK14280-12 (12vdc) or RK14280-24 (24vdc).
All mounting holes are 0.25 inches
CAUTION! Never apply power to heater without fuel in it!
TO TEST: With or without fuel in system at ambient temperature, measure ohm resistance between the two power
hook-up wires. The exact reading will vary and any reading means the unit is functional. If there is an ‘OL’ (Open Line)
reading on the ohm meter, the unit is defective.
Questions? Contact Technical Support:
800 344 3286 or 209 521 7860 ext. 7555
e-mail: racortech@parker.comL4
Heaters
Specifications 320HTR4 320HTR4T
Engine HP. up to 300 up to 200
Power Output N/A N/A
Voltage N/A N/A
Amperes Draw N/A N/A
Alternator Rating N/A N/A
Internal Thermostat No Yes
Fuel Port Size 7/8-14 3/8 NPT
Coolant Port Size 5/8” ID Hose 5/8” ID Hose
Height 3.8 in. (9.7 cm) 3.8 in. (9.7 cm)
Width 3.9 in. (9.9 cm) 3.9 in. (9.9 cm)
Depth 4.7 in. (11.9 cm) 4.7 in. (11.9 cm)
Weight (dry) 2.1 lbs (1.2 kg) 3.0 lbs (1.4 kg)
For operating temperatures, refer to the specific unit page that follows.
* PSI X 2.036 = inHg. / PSI X 6.895 = kPa
0.00
0.25
0.50
0.75
15 30 45 60
PS I*
65
75
85
95
30 45 60 75 90
Flow (G PH )
Hea t
Ri se ,
oF
Typical F low vs H ea t R ise
Given: Fue l inlet temperature, 70oF.
Coo lant inlet temperature, +180 oF.
0.00
0.25
0.50
0.75
1.00
0 60 120 180
Flow (G PH )
PS I*
SA E J 905 F uel F low

To relay, either wire may be used for HOT or
GROUND.
How to Order
(The numbers below show how part numbers are constructed).
Wiring Diagram
CAUTION! Never apply power to heater without fuel in it!
TO TEST: With or without fuel in system at ambient temperature, measure ohm resistance between the two power
hook-up wires. The exact reading will vary and any reading means the unit is functional. If there is an ‘OL’ (Open Line)
reading on the ohm meter, the unit is defective.
Questions? Contact Technical Support:
800 344 3286 or 209 521 7860 ext. 7555
e-mail: racortech@parker.comL8
Heaters
Heater Relay
Heater Relay Kits
RK14280-12 & RK14280-24
Heater Relay
RK11861 & RK11862
Heater Relay
A Relay kit may be necessary when
installing a Racor heater due to power
demand. Standard OE fuses, wiring
and alternators may be unable to
carry the load without overheating or
potential shorting, creating a serious
condition.
Relay Information
Specifications RK11861 RK11862 RK14280-12 RK14280-24
Application DC DC DC DC
Volts 12 24 12 24
Remote Mount Yes Yes No No
Max Watts/amps 300 or 25 amps 360 or 15 amps N/A N/A
Questions? Contact Technical Support:
800 344 3286 or 209 521 7860 ext. 7555
e-mail: racortech@parker.com L9
Heaters
L
Part Number Index
1
3
H
R
PRODUCT PAGE#
14257 L2
14261 L2
14278 L2
14279 L2
PRODUCT PAGE#
RK11861 L8
RK11862 L8
RK14280-12 L8
RK14280-24 L8
PRODUCT PAGE#
HEATER300 L6
HEATER500 L6
PRODUCT PAGE#
320HTR4 L4
320HTR4T L4
Questions? Contact Technical Support:
800 344 3286 or 209 521 7860 ext. 7555
e-mail: racortech@parker.comL10
Heaters